Order code: LEDJ186
UV 50W COB Flood
1 x 50W UV COB LED
User Manual
Optional
IR remote
Order ref:
LEDJ90E

Dimensions 284 x 248 x 130mm
Weight 2.8kg
Order code LEDJ186
248mm 130mm
2
8
4
m
m
www.prolight.co.uk UV 50W COB Flood  User Manual 4
01 - Bracket
02 - Bracket tightening knobs
03 - Earth point
04 - LED display
05 - Function buttons
06 - DMX input socket
07 - DMX output socket
08 - IEC power in socket
09 - IEC power out socket
10 - Fuse F1A 250V
0810 0903 07 06
ENTER DOWN
MODE UP
POWER IN POWER OUT DMX OUT DMX IN
UV 50W COB FLOOD
02
04
05
01
PUSH
Technical specifications
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x IR remote,
1 x power cable &
1 x user manual
www.prolight.co.uk UV 50W COB Flood  User Manual 5
Operating instructions
DMX channel mode:
To access the DMX channel mode, press the “MODE” button on the rear of the unit to show  A001
on the LED display. Now press the “ENTER” button and use the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons to set the
desired DMX address. Now press the “ENTER” button to choose one of the 1 or 2 DMX channel modes
using the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons, and press the “ENTER” use the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons to set
what the unit should do if it loses DMX signal.
bLC - The unit will blackout if DMX signal is lost.
Soun - The unit will go into sound active mode if DMX signal is lost.
HoLd - The unit will hold the last DMX command if DMX signal is lost.
To exit out of any of the above options, press the “MODE” button.
Static mode:
To access static mode press “ENTER” until the display shows  C-00 on the LED display.
To adjust the brightness use the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons to select between C-00 ~ C-99.
Press the “ENTER” button to confirm the setting. Now use the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons to adjust the
flash speed by selecting between  F-00 ~ F-99. Press the “ENTER” button to confirm the setting.
To exit out of any of the above options, press the “MODE” button.
Slave mode:
Press the “MODE” button on the rear of the unit to show  SLAU on the LED display and press the
“ENTER” button to confirm the setting. The unit will now run in sequence with the master unit.
To exit out of any of the above options, press the “MODE” button.
Please ensure that all slave units are set to the same DMX channel mode as the master unit.
Sound active mode:
To access the sound active mode, press the “MODE” button on the rear of the unit to show  SU00
on the LED display. Now press the “ENTER” button and use the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons to set the
sound sensitivity level from SU.00 ~ SU.99 and press the “ENTER” button to confirm the setting.
Value: 00 - 99 (00 = low, 99 = high)
To exit out of any of the above options, press the “MODE” button.
Channel Value Function
1 000-255 Master dimmer (0-100%)
Channel Value Function
1 000-255 Master dimmer (0-100%)
2 000-255 Flash speed (slow to fast)
1 channel mode: 2 channel mode:
Static mode C-00~C-99 Brightness (0-100%)
F-00~F-99 Flash speed (slow-fast)